
Internazionali d'Italia U16
Tennis Europe Junior Tour

Week of

12 MAY 2025
City,Country

Roma, ITA

GS16 - GIRLS SINGLES 16 QUALIFYING

Tourn. Key

TE-ITA-20A-2025
Referee 

Riccardo DE BIASE 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 162 ROU  CIOBICA, Sandra [1]

2 WC 1879 ITA  BRESCINI, Sara

3 619 ITA  BURINI, Caterina

4 496 ITA  PESCETELLI, Chiara [13]

5 194 BUL  STANEVA, Antonia [2]

6 WC ITA  FIORENZA, Giulia

7 607 ITA  GRANDE, Ginevra

8 377 ITA  MEDINA, Vittoria [9]

9 212 ROU  SITAR, Sara Nicole [3]

10 WC ITA  ANGELI, Gioia

11 713 ITA  FERRETTI, Margherita

12 395 ITA  JOHRI, Isabella [10]

13 216 ITA  DALLE MOLLE, Silvia [4]

14 WC ITA  MATUELLA, Finja

15 WC 1355 ITA  BISSOLOTTI, Bianca Maria

16 530 DEN  VALSTED, Sophia [15]

17 222 ITA  LA NOCE, Sara [5]

18 555 ITA  TRANCHERO, Eleonora

19 WC 1537 ITA  BATTI, Ginevra

20 435 CZE  FIALOVÁ, Barbora [11]

21 269 CRO  JERKOVIC, Iva [6]

22 1189 ITA  MURATORI, Vittoria

23 703 ITA  DI SANTO, Alice

24 528 ITA  OVARELLI, Arianna [14]

25 277 ITA  BAROGLIO, Bianca [7]

26 1255 BUL  KOLEVA, Rada

27 1272 ITA  TOCCACIELI, Elena

28 534 ITA  FUZIO, Francesca [16]

29 369 GRE  KOUMOUTSEA, Dimitra [8]

30 1372 ITA  PERRONE, Martina

31 660 ESP  GONZALEZ CASTELLOTE, Daniella

32 468 ITA  DONATI, Gaia [12]

Finals

 CIOBICA, Sandra [1]
 7-6(6) 6-3 

 PESCETELLI, Chiara [13]
 6-1 6-4 

 STANEVA, Antonia [2]
 7-5 6-3 

 MEDINA, Vittoria [9]
 6-4 6-4 

 SITAR, Sara Nicole [3]
 7-6(4) 6-0 

 JOHRI, Isabella [10]
 6-4 6-3 

 DALLE MOLLE, Silvia [4]
 7-5 6-2 

 BISSOLOTTI, Bianca Maria
 3-6 6-3 [10-7] 

 TRANCHERO, Eleonora
 6-2 6-4 

 BATTI, Ginevra
 6-4 6-4 

 JERKOVIC, Iva [6]
 6-2 6-0 

 OVARELLI, Arianna [14]
 6-2 6-0 

 BAROGLIO, Bianca [7]
 6-2 6-3 

 FUZIO, Francesca [16]
 7-6(12) 5-7 [10-2] 

 PERRONE, Martina
 6-2 7-5 

 DONATI, Gaia [12]
 6-2 6-3 

Qualifiers

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

# Seeded Players
1 CIOBICA, Sandra
2 STANEVA, Antonia
3 SITAR, Sara Nicole
4 DALLE MOLLE, Silvia
5 LA NOCE, Sara
6 JERKOVIC, Iva
7 BAROGLIO, Bianca
8 KOUMOUTSEA, Dimitra

9 MEDINA, Vittoria
10 JOHRI, Isabella
11 FIALOVÁ, Barbora
12 DONATI, Gaia
13 PESCETELLI, Chiara
14 OVARELLI, Arianna
15 VALSTED, Sophia
16 FUZIO, Francesca

# Alternates Replacing  Draw date/time:  09 MAY 2025 18:04 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 PERRONE, Martina (ITA)
 Player representatives
 VALSTED, Sophia (DEN)
 FIORENZA, Giulia (ITA)
 Signature

 Riccardo DE BIASE


